©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
December, 2014 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP4687/D
NCP4687
500 mA, High PSRR, LDO
Linear Voltage Regulator
The NCP4687 is a CMOS 500 mA LDO linear voltage regulator

regulator starts and stops repeatedly and protects itself
against overheating.
Sense Pin
The SENSE pin improves significantly the load
regulation. The connection resistance between the LDO and
the load given by PCB parameters has reduced impact to
load regulation. If possible, use wide PCB traces as short as
possible.
NCP4687
15
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking
Nominal Output
Voltage Feature Package Shipping†
NCP4687DH12T1G A12D 1.2 V Auto discharge SOT−89
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4687DH15T1G A15D 1.5 V Auto discharge SOT−89
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4687DH18T1G A18D 1.8 V Auto discharge SOT−89
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4687DH25T1G A25D 2.5 V Auto discharge SOT−89
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4687DH33T1G A33D 3.3 V Auto discharge SOT−89
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4687DMX18TCG 9P 1.8 V Auto discharge XDFN6
(Pb−Free)
5000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4687DMX25TCG 9X 2.5 V Auto discharge XDFN6
(Pb−Free)
5000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4687DMX33TCG 0G 3.3 V Auto discharge XDFN6
(Pb−Free)
5000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4687DSN18T1G J18 1.8 V Auto discharge SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4687DSN25T1G J25 2.5 V Auto discharge SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4687DSN28T1G J28 2.8 V Auto discharge SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Spe-
cifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.